REPORT OF GENERAL MANAGER

BOARD OF RECREATION

NO.	09-235	
_		_

C.D. 9

DATE September 2, 2009

and PARK COMMISSIONERS

BOARD OF RECREATION AND PARK COMMISSIONERS

SUBJECT: PERSHING SQUARE PARK FOOD AND BEVERAGE SERVICE CONCESSION - RESCISSION OF BOARD ACTION ON DECEMBER 11, 2008 APPROVING BOARD REPORT NO. 08-346 TO APPROVE THE

RELEASE OF REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

R. Adams H. Fujita S. Huntley	J. Kolb *F. Mok K. Regan	FM/NOW	
V. Israel	M. Shull		1
	/	4	zmul.
			General Manager
Approve	d	Disapproved	Withdrawn

RECOMMENDATION:

That the Board:

1. Rescind the Request for Proposal (RFP) for the Pershing Square Park Food and Beverage Service Concession approved by the Board on December 11, 2008.

SUMMARY:

On December 11, 2008, the Board approved an RFP for the operation and maintenance of the Pershing Square Park Food and Beverage concession (Board Report No. 08-346). Subsequent to the approval of the board report, staff received an unsolicited proposal to operate the concession which offers capital improvements from an established restaurant operator with thirty (30) years experience in establishing and maintaining successful restaurants.

In order for this unsolicited proposal to be reviewed and considered by the Department, the Board must first rescind the previously approved RFP.

This proposal is discussed in Board Report No. 09-236 on the September 2, 2009 Board Agenda.

FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT:

Rescinding an RFP has no impact to the General Fund.

REPORT OF GENERAL MANAGER

PG. 2

NO. 09-235

Report prepared by Robert N. Morales, Senior Management Analyst II, Administrative Resources Section, Finance Division.